CH \$40.00 313205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OLD SCHOOL MILL, INC.		08/20/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTORGANIC, LLC	
Street Address:	7 PORTWALK PLACE	
Internal Address:	1301	
City:	PORTSMOUTH	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132059	FRESH HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128084155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-784-6904

Email: ipgnyc@sh-law.com, mahmed@sh-law.com

Correspondent Name: SCARINCI HOLLENBECK LLC

Address Line 1: 3 PARK AVE
Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14019.1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Einhorn
SIGNATURE:	/David Einhorn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM-Assignment-3132052 (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0908

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

503.03(b)(3) CONVEYANCE STATEMENT

COME NOW Old Shool Mill, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a place of business at 28174 Hwy 24/27 Albemarle, North Carolina 28001 (hereinafter, "Assignor") and Portorganic LLC, a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 7 Portwalk Place 1301, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), pursuant to T.M.E.P. §503.03(b)(3) and 37 C.F.R. §3.25(a), and hereby submit the following Conveyance Statement:

On July 30, 2018, by way of confidential Agreement, Assignor assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to The FRESH HOUSE mark as embodied in United States Trademark Registration No. 3,132,059, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the parties have set their hands and seals on this Agreement on the dates indicated below.

OLD SCHOOL MILL, INC. (Assignor)	PORTORGANIC, LLC (Assignce)	
By: <u>Robin Hinson</u> (SEAL) President	By:	
Detc: 08-20-2018	Date: 08-17-18	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 09/07/2018